
2020 California University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 4-2Away: 0-1Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (78), Opp (95)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Brogan (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Stewart (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Riggle 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Stewart (6-7),
Hitman (3-4), Bedillion (2-2), Brosky (2-2), Foster (1-1), Gumto (1-1), Riggle (1-1), Rohaley (1-2), Serignese (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Conte, Louden .318 12-12 44 8 14 4 0 1 4 21 .477 2 5 10 1 .412 0 0 3-4 10 23 2 .943
18 Hitman, Bill .293 12-12 41 6 12 3 0 1 5 18 .439 7 0 5 1 .396 0 1 0-1 91 2 2 .979
7 Brogan, Patrick .286 9-9 35 10 10 2 1 3 8 23 .657 3 1 8 0 .359 0 0 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
15 Lee, David .258 11-9 31 2 8 1 0 2 9 15 .484 1 0 8 0 .273 1 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
27 McCaskey, Jacob .229 11-11 35 7 8 0 1 0 6 10 .286 4 2 6 1 .341 0 2 1-3 13 26 4 .907
2 Serafino, Nick .227 9-7 22 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .227 0 0 2 0 .227 0 1 1-2 11 1 0 1.000
23 Fogle, Corey .206 11-11 34 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .265 7 0 10 2 .341 0 1 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
9 Stewart, Justin .167 11-10 30 7 5 2 1 0 3 9 .300 8 3 12 0 .390 0 0 4-5 70 2 1 .986
1 Venezia, Anthony .148 12-11 27 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .148 1 2 5 1 .226 1 3 2-3 8 23 2 .939
34 Bywalski, Tyler .500 4-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 1 0-1 0 1 1 .500
31 Kristophel, Hayden .375 5-2 8 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 3 0 1 0 .545 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
14 Comini, Kyle .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
24 Ligeros, Alex .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Chinn, Carter .250 6-4 12 4 3 0 0 1 1 6 .500 5 0 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
42 Bannias, Connor .250 6-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
25 Patterson, Cade .231 5-3 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
21 Rankin, Josh .167 6-5 12 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 0 0 4 0 .154 1 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
16 Rockacy, Colby .000 4-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 12-12 358 62 88 15 3 8 48 133 .372 42 14 89 6 .345 3 11 14-22 293 100 15 .963
Opponents .284 12-12 391 68 111 20 6 11 65 176 .450 51 7 98 6 .372 5 4 9-11 284 112 26 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Brosky, Dylan 3.38 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 7 6 5 24 3 1 1 .238 1 2 0 1 0
26 Riggle, Nick 3.72 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 18 8 8 10 11 3 2 1 .250 0 1 0 1 0
5 Bedillion, Tyler 4.35 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 14 6 5 3 9 3 0 0 .318 1 1 0 0 0
17 Rohaley, Zach 4.58 1-0 4 3 0 0-1 0 19.2 13 10 10 12 18 3 0 5 .186 2 3 0 1 0
10 Serignese, Richie 5.40 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 2 7 1 1 0 .316 1 0 1 0 2
33 Gumto, Patrick 5.59 1-1 7 0 0 0-1 1 9.2 8 7 6 7 11 2 0 0 .216 2 0 0 0 1
12 Kail, Bradyn 7.88 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 10 7 2 9 1 1 3 .410 6 0 0 2 1
27 McCaskey, Jacob 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
4 Bogdan, Joshua 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 .471 0 0 0 0 0
22 Foster, Devin 16.87 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 5 2 1 1 1 0 .462 0 0 0 0 0
23 Fogle, Corey 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
28 Robinson, Hunter 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
11 Warhola, Luke 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.62 6-6 39 12 0 1 2 97.2 111 68 61 51 98 20 6 11 .284 16 7 1 5 4
Opponents 4.37 6-6 39 12 0 1 2 94.2 88 62 46 42 89 15 3 8 .246 15 14 2 3 11



2020 California University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Brogan, Patrick 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fogle, Corey 19 18 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Serafino, Nick 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lee, David 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bannias, Connor 9 5 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rankin, Josh 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Patterson, Cade 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Comini, Kyle 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rohaley, Zach 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Kristophel, Hayden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gumto, Patrick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Serignese, Richie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bedillion, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Brosky, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Robinson, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kail, Bradyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Justin 73 70 2 1 .986 0 6 1 .857 2 0
18 Hitman, Bill 95 91 2 2 .979 2 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Conte, Louden 35 10 23 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Venezia, Anthony 33 8 23 2 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCaskey, Jacob 43 13 26 4 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Chinn, Carter 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Riggle, Nick 6 0 4 2 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Bywalski, Tyler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bogdan, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Foster, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ligeros, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rockacy, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Warhola, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 408 293 100 15 .963 18 9 2 .818 2 0
Opponents 422 284 112 26 .938 23 13 7 .659 2 0


